
CREDIT
HOURS IN-STATE ENGINEERING OUT-OF-STATE ENGINEERING

Tuition Departmental Award1 Net Tuition Tuition Departmental Award1 Net Tuition

1 $783 - $783 $1,476 - $1,476

2 $1,566 - $1,566 $2,952 - $2,952

3 $2,349 - $2,349 $4,428 - $4,428

4 $3,132 - $3,132 $5,904 - $5,904

5 $3,915 - $3,915 $7,380 - $7,380

6 $4,698 - $4,698 $8,856 - $8,856

7 $5,481 - $5,481 $10,332 - $10,332

8 $6,264 - $6,264 $11,808 - $11,808

9 $7,047 - $7,047 $13,284 - $13,284

10 $7,830 $783 $7,047 $14,760 $1,476 $13,284

11 $8,613 $1,566 $7,047 $16,236 $2,952 $13,284

12 $9,396 $2,349 $7,047 $17,712 $4,428 $13,284

13 $10,179 $3,132 $7,047 $19,188 $5,904 $13,284

14 $10,962 $3,915 $7,047 $20,664 $7,380 $13,284

15 $11,745 $4,698 $7,047 $22,140 $8,856 $13,284

16 $12,528 $5,481 $7,047 $23,616 $10,332 $13,284

17 $13,311 $6,264 $7,047 $25,092 $11,808 $13,284

18 $14,094 $7,047 $7,047 $26,568 $13,284 $13,284

CREDIT
HOURS

IN-STATE CEAS
College of Engineering and 

Applied Science
Professional MS1,2

OUT-OF-STATE CEAS
College of Engineering and 

Applied Science
Professional MS1,2

1 $886 $1,020 

2 $1,772 $2,040 

3 $2,658 $3,060 

4 $3,544 $4,080 

5 $4,430 $5,100 

6 $5,316 $6,120 

7 $6,202 $7,140 

8 $7,088 $8,160 

9 $7,974 $9,180 

10 $8,860 $10,200 

11 $9,746 $11,220 

12 $10,632 $12,240 

13 $11,518 $13,260 

14 $12,404 $14,280 

15 $13,290 $15,300 

16 $14,176 $16,320 

17 $15,062 $17,340 

18 $15,948 $18,360 

CREDIT
HOURS

OUT-OF-STATE ENGINEERING
Graduate status B & D

Tuition Departmental Award1 Net Tuition

1 $886 - $886

2 $1,772 - $1,772

3 $2,658 - $2,658

4 $3,544 - $3,544

5 $4,430 - $4,430

6 $5,316 - $5,316

7 $6,202 - $6,202

8 $7,088 - $7,088

9 $7,974 - $7,974

10 $8,860 $886 $7,974

11 $9,746 $1,772 $7,974

12 $10,632 $2,658 $7,974

13 $11,518 $3,544 $7,974

14 $12,404 $4,430 $7,974

15 $13,290 $5,316 $7,974

16 $14,176 $6,202 $7,974

17 $15,062 $7,088 $7,974

18 $15,948 $7,974 $7,974
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Tuition charged is based on residency, degree and number of credit hours. Dual degrees are charged the higher rate. These rates apply to Boulder Main Campus only. The Board of Regents reserves the right to change 
tuition and fee rates at any time. Rates may be subject to change.

1 Contact the college at ceasgrad@colorado.edu to confirm student eligibility for department award.
2 See list of specific programs available at these rates. 
3 Tuition continues to increase at the same increment for each credit hour over 18..

Mandatory fees also apply and are not covered by RA, TA, GPTI, see reverse side.
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TUITION & FEES PER SEMESTER

MANDATORY FEES FOR GRADUATE STUDENTS PER SEMESTER

COURSE AND PROGRAM FEES $1-$1,500
Some departments charge course and/or program fees. See https://
bursar.colorado.edu/tuition-fees/course-program-fees/ for a list of 
fees.

NEW STUDENT FEE $62
One-time nonrefundable fee upon entering a degree program
New graduates and graduate transfers

HEALTH INSURANCE
For information about health insurance, see http://www.colorado.
edu/health/insurance/.

Session A, B, BS1, BS2, Independent Study (4-5 weeks)

Graduate status A, B, C, E, Law4, MBA D

credit hours 6 or fewer 7 or more 6 or fewer 7 or more 

Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00

Capital Construction Fee $85.00 $170.00 $85.00 $170.00

Mental Health Resource Fee $6.50 $6.50 $0.00 $0.00

Recreation Center
Expansion Fee $33.43 $33.43 $0.00 $0.00

Student Activity Fee $89.60 $89.60 $15.00 $15.00

Student Bus & Bike Programs $85.00 $85.00 $85.00 $85.00

Student Computing Fee $33.62 $67.24 $33.62 $67.24

Student Health Fee $26.00 $26.00 $0.00 $0.00

Student Information
System Fee $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00

Subtotal without 
course & program fees $376.15 $494.77 $235.62 $354.24

Session C (7-8 weeks)

Graduate status A, B, C, E, Law4, MBA D

credit hours 6 or fewer 7 or more 6 or fewer 7 or more 

Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00

Capital Construction Fee $85.00 $170.00 $85.00 $170.00

Mental Health Resource Fee $10.50 $10.50 $0.00 $0.00

Recreation Center
Expansion Fee $53.48 $53.48 $0.00 $0.00

Student Activity Fee $143.36 $143.36 $24.00 $24.00

Student Bus & Bike Programs $85.00 $85.00 $85.00 $85.00

Student Computing Fee $33.62 $67.24 $33.62 $67.24

Student Health Fee $42.00 $42.00 $0.00 $0.00

Student Information
System Fee $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00

Subtotal without 
course & program fees $469.96 $588.58 $244.62 $363.24

Session D and/or any combination of A, B, C, D, BS1, BS2 (10 weeks)

Graduate status A, B, C, E, Law4, MBA D

credit hours 6 or fewer 7 or more 6 or fewer 7 or more 

Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00

Capital Construction Fee $85.00 $170.00 $85.00 $170.00

Mental Health Resource Fee $13.00 $13.00 $0.00 $0.00

Recreation Center
Expansion Fee $66.86 $66.86 $0.00 $0.00

Student Activity Fee $179.20 $179.20 $30.00 $30.00

Student Bus & Bike Programs $85.00 $85.00 $85.00 $85.00

Student Computing Fee $33.62 $67.24 $33.62 $67.24

Student Health Fee $52.00 $52.00 $0.00 $0.00

Student Information
System Fee $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00

Subtotal without 
course & program fees $531.68 $650.30 $250.62 $369.24

SEE TUITION ON REVERSE SIDE

Maymester, Augmester, Sessions E, F

No fees other than course & program fees.

4 Additional law fees: Graduate Fee $40; Student Services Fee $150 (excluding Law Professional Master’s)

These rates apply to Boulder Main Campus only. The Board of Regents reserves the right to change tuition and fee rates at any time. Rates may be subject to change.


